

November 03, 2022

То	То
The Corporate Relations Department	The Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400001	Mumbai – 400 051
Code: 540222	Code: LAURUSLABS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations,, 2015:

Please find enclosed herewith a letter received from M/s. Leven Holdings (a Partnership Firm, where Mr. V.V Ravi Kumar, Promoter, Executive Director and CFO of Laurus Labs Limited ("the Company"), as a Managing Trustee of M/s. VVRK Family Trust is the Managing Partner) stating that Mr. V.V.Ravi Kumar had transferred 67,05,000 equity shares of the Company held by him to M/s. Leven Holdings as capital contribution to the said Partnership Firm. These 67,05,000 equity shares of Rs.2/- each represents 1.25% of shareholding of the Company.

Post-transfer of above shares to M/s. Leven Holdings on 2nd November 2022, Mr. V.V Ravi Kumar still holds 10,00,000 equity shares of Rs.2/- each of the Company in his individual capacity representing 0.18% of shareholding in the Company.

Accordingly, M/s. Leven Holdings has been categorised under the Promoter Category of the Company with immediate effect.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Laurus Labs Limited

G. Venkateswar Reddy Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Registered Office : Plot No:21, Jawahorial Nehru Pharma City, Parawada, Visakhapatnam - 531021, Andhra Pradesh, India. CIN : L24239AP2005PLC047518 T +91 891 660 1222, 306 1222, F+91 891 660 1270, 306 1270, E Info@lauruslabs.com W lauruslabs.com





Leven Holdings

November 03, 2022

То

The Company Secretary Laurus Labs Limited Hyderabad

Dear Sir,

Sub: Receipt of Capital contribution by way of transfer of shares of Laurus Labs Limited from Mr. V.V Ravi Kumar, Promoter of the Company

This is to inform you that 67,05,000 shares representing 1.25% shareholding of M/s. Laurus Labs Limited ("the Company") held by Mr. V.V. Ravi Kumar, Promoter of the Company, have been transferred to us i.e. Leven Holdings (Partnership Firm where Mr. V.V. Ravi Kumar, as a Managing Trustee of M/s. VVRK Family Trust is the Managing Partner) as a capital contribution to the partnership firm on 2nd November, 2022.

Hence, you may take necessary steps to include M/s. Leven Holdings in the Promoter Category of the Company.

Also, note that Mr. V.V Ravi Kumar in his individual capacity still holds 10,00,000 shares representing 0.18% shareholding in the Company.

Please take the above information on record and update your shareholding pattern accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Leven Holdings

NR

V.V. Ravi Kumar (as a Managing Trustee of M/s. VVRK Family Trust) Managing Partner



500075